## University Hospitals Bristol **MHS**

Ref: UHB 17-345

**NHS Foundation Trust** 

## **Freedom of Information Request**

Date 27 June 2017



Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trusts response is as follows:

It would be much appreciable if you could provide me the Medicine usage Information according to Freedom of Information act for the below mentioned ONCOLOGY SEGMENT during the past 5 years, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/2017. The total quantity used per annum per product per pack size would be enough.

S.NO	DRUG INFORMATION		PACK SIZE	TOTAL PER YEAR						
		STRENGTH	VOLUME	2012/13	13/14	14/15	15/16	16/17		
1	EPIRUBICIN INJ (SOLUTION)	2MG/ML	5 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
			10 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
			25 ML	201	730	586	400	994		
			50 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
			100 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
2	GEMCITABINE (LYOPHILISATE)	200 MG/ 5 ML	5 ML	300	280	239	250	60		
		1000 MG/5 ML	5 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
		2000 MG/ 5 ML	5 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
	IRINOTECAN (SOLUTION)	20 MG/ ML	2 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
3		20 MG/ ML	5 ML	951	810	1030	1600	770		
		20 MG/ ML	15 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
		20 MG/ ML	25 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
4	TOPOTECAN	1 MG/ML	1 ML	17	9	1	0	0		
		4 MG/ML	4 ML	12	12	11	12	83		
5	ZOLENDRONIC ACID (SOLUTION)	4 MG / 5 ML	5 ML	457	693	723	664	652		
5		(0.8 MG / ML ) REF ONLY		0	0	0	0	0		
6	ONDANSETRON INJ (SOLUTION)	4 MG / 2 ML	2 ML	3304	5657	6687	7885	7796		
		8 MG / 4 ML	4 ML	1967	2072	1170	1147	1069		

7	OXALIPLATIN INJ (SOLUTION)	5 MG / 1 ML	10 ML	200	382	460	760	150		
		50 MG / 20 ML	20 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
		200 MG / 40 ML	40 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
8	DOXORUBICIN INJ (SOLUTION)	2 MG / ML	5 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
			10 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
			25 ML	425	420	540	643	460		
			50 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
			100 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
9	DOCETAXEL INJ (SOLUTION)	20 MG / 1 ML	1 ML	490	690	865	1105	1400		
		80 MG / 4 ML	4ML	975	1471	1856	2015	1942		
		160 MG / 8 ML	8 ML	0	0	0	0	0		
					•	•				
10	EXEMESTANE TABLETS	25 MG TABS	30 TABS/ PACK	48	133	243	145	65		

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Trust Secretary
University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Marlborough Street
Bristol
BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click <a href="here.">here.</a>

Yours sincerely,